

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 828 OF 2019**

Mr. Sudhakar Bango Patil and Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Mr. Shankar Hari Patil (Deceased through ... Respondents
LRS.) and Ors.

Mr. Subhash V. Gutte for the applicant/appellant.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J

DATED : 3rd JANUARY 2020.

PC. :

. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 14th February 2020. The learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish spare copies within one week from today. Parties are put to notice that the matter will be finally decided at the stage of admission.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)